
49.

“Y’ can also sound like /I/ on the end of a syllable, e.g. hy-dro-gen.
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y = /E/
on the end of words with

more than one syllable AND

y = /i/
in the middle of a syllable.

gym

crystal

symbol (maths)

cymbal (music)

pyramid ……… 5

syrup

system

typical

gypsy

ci, cy c = /s/, gy g = /j/

mystery ………10

baby

city

copy

easy

lady ……………… 15

navy

only

pony

tidy

ugly …………… 20

buggy

every

fuzzy

jolly

lucky …………… 25

lumpy

party

rainy

rocky

snowy …………… 30

story (in a book)

yummy

skinny

hydrogen … 34


